APR 0 2 2001 SH		Oocket No. 18618.0010
TO: The Commission of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached origina	document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type 4-3-01	Conveyance Type Assignment	License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	☐ Security Agreement ☐ ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 6 22 2000
Corrective Document Reel # 002195 Frame # 0400		n No. from 1,649,903 to
Name SF Investments, Inc.		Month Day Year 11 10 2000
Name Esskay Investments, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA		
Address (line 1) 1105 North Market Street Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Wilmington City General Partnership	Delaware State/Country Limited Partnership	19899 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an
☐ Corporation ☐ Association	•	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
	Delaware	occament non rootgiment.)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

TRADEMARK REEL: 002267 FRAME: 0225

40E

04/10/2001 TDIAZ1

01 FC:581

00000054 1649603

40.00 OP

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

			Pag	۵ 2		Docket No.	18618.0010
			ı ay	G Z			
Domestic Re	presentative N	lame and Ad	ddress	Ente	r for the first Re	ceiving Part	y only.
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							# 1576 m.h.
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)	•				-		
Corresponde	ent Name and	Address	Area (Code and Teleph	one Number	202-663-	8000
Name	Eric T. Fingerhu	t					
Address (line 1)	2300 N Street, I	۱W					
Address (line 2)	Washington, D.	C. 20037-1128		<i></i>			
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Pages	Enter the total nuincluding any att		s of the atta	ched conveyan	ice document	# 1	
Trademark A	Application Nu	mber(s) or R	egistratio	n Number(s)	Mark if	additional nu	ımbers attached
Enter either t	ne Trademark Applica	tion Number <u>or</u> the	e Registration	Number (DO NOT I	ENTER BOTH nur	nbers for the s	same property).
Trac	lemark Applicatio	n Number(s)			Registration	Number(s)	
		_		1,649,603	-		
Number of P	roperties En	ter the total nu	ımber of pr	operties involve	ed.	#_1	
Fee Amount	Fe	e Amount for F	Properties L	isted (37 CFR 3	3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Method of F	ayment:	Enclosed		Deposit Account			
Deposit Acc (Enter for payn	nent by deposit account	t or if additional fees		ed to the account.)		#	
	Au	thorization to ch	narge additio	onal fees:		Yes	□ No ⊠
Statement a	nd Signature						
	pest of my knowled a true copy of the o						
Erio	T. Fingerhut			#		3	30/01
	f Person Signing		\leftarrow	Signature			ate Signed

805624

			'CE	12-1	-00
	12	2-15-2000	<u> </u>	Docket No. 186	18.0010
	WADEM		VER SI	·	
TO: The Commissioner of P	atents and lawyran	0.1552725 a	ed origina	l document(s) or copy	(ies).
Submission Type ☑ New	PATE 0 1 2000 1	Conveyance Type Assignment		License	
Resubmission (Non-F	Recordation)	Security Agreement		Nunc Pro Tunc Assi Effective D	
Correction of PTO Error	rame #	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name		Month Day 5 30	Year 1977
Corrective Document Reel # F	rame #	Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 11 10 2000 Name SF Investments, Inc.					
Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
Receiving Party Name Esskay Invest DBA/AKA/TA		dditional names of receiving partie	s attached	164990	3
	Market Street				
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Wilmington	City	Delaware State/Countr			899 Code
☐ Corporation ☐ Ass	eneral Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership		If document to be recorded assignment and the receing is not domiciled in the Unian appointment of a domination representative should be (Designation must be a suppointment from Assignment f	ving party ited States, estic attached. eparate
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

TRADEMARK REEL: 002267 FRAME: 0227

12/13/2000 DEYRNE

HO:481

00000016 1649903

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

	Docket No. 18	618.0010
	Page 2	
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party or	nly.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 202-663-800	00
Name	Eric T. Fingerhut	
Address (line 1)	2300 N Street, NW	
Address (line 2)	Washington, D.C. 20037-1128	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1 including any attachments.	
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional number	pers attached
Enter either th	he Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sam	e property).
Trad	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
1649903		
1049903		
Number of P	roperties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Method of P	Payment: Enclosed 🛛 Deposit Account 🗌	
Deposit Acc (Enter for paym	count nent by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes] No ⊠
Statement a	nd Signature	
To the b copy is herein.	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attack a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicate	hed ed
Eric	T. Fingerhut	<u> </u>
Name o	of Person Signing Signature Date	e Signed

805624

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, SF INVESTMENTS, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place

of business at 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300, Wilmington, Delaware 19899 (hereinafter

"ASSIGNOR") is the record owner of the trademark identified in Appendix A hereto and made a

part hereof; and

WHEREAS, ESSKAY INVESTMENTS, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal

place of business at 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300, Wilmington, Delaware 19899

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") has acquired all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in and to the

trademark listed in Appendix A hereto and the goodwill symbolized thereby, and is desirous of

making said acquisition of record;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR confirms that it sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and does

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the

trademarks listed in Appendix A hereto, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and the United States

Trademark Registration thereof, nunc pro tunc as of October 31, 1994.

The United States Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized to deliver to

Assignee, its attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all official documents and

communications as may be warranted by this assignment.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002267 FRAME: 0229

	SF IN	SF INVESTMENTS, INC.		
	By: _	well for		
	Title:	e: Vice President		
	Date	e:		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	10th day o	of November, 2000.		
		Phyllie L. Lucker Gul		
SEAL	My Commiss	PHYLLIS L. NOVALUE FULLIC NOVALUE FULLIC ssion Expires: <u>"" Commission Expires Novamber 10, 200</u>		

APPENDIX A

Registration No.

<u>Mark</u>

1,649,603

ESSKAY & Design

- 3 -